PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4484167

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| CHINMAY DARGAR | 06/08/2017 |
| BRUCE FORTUNE | 06/14/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 851 W. CYPRESS CREEK RD. |
| City: | FORT LAUDERDALE |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33309 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15636861 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sscheibe@allendyer.com MICHAEL W. TAYLOR Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 255 S. ORANGE AVE.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1401**

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ID1228US (96020) | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOHN F. WOODSON, II | |
| SIGNATURE: | /JOHN F. WOODSON, II/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/29/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=SS96020ASSIGN#page1.tif source=SS96020ASSIGN#page2.tif source=SS96020ASSIGN#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042864 FRAME: 0268** 504437465

10122308 194030.

ASSIGNMENT

WEEREAS, CHINMAY DARGAR of BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, INDIA; and BRUCE FORTUNE of FORT LAUDERDALE, FL: hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in COMPUTER SYSTEM PROVIDING VIRTUAL COMPUTING SESSION LICENSE DISTRIBUTION FEATURES AND RELATED METHODS, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Lotters Patent filed on even date herewith, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and WHEREAS, CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC. located at 851 W. CYPRESS

CREEK RD., FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and inverest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any

PATENT REEL: 042864 FRAME: 0269

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the day of the |
|---|
| |
| State of Florida: |
| County of Briwand: |
| On this Handay of Jule , 2017, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, BRUCE FORTUNE, to me |
| personally known or provided the following identification $(HDLF635-064-59-471-0)$ as the individual who executed the |
| foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the |
| same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My commission expires: |
| STEPHANIE A. REISE Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 034653 My Comm. Expires Jan 24, 2021 Booked through National Notary Assn. |

legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have | ve hereunto set my hand and seal |
|---|---|
| this gh day of June 2017 | · |
| | |
| | Deven |
| | Cuinnay Davyor |
| | CHINMAY DARGAR |
| State of Karnotaka: | |
| State of Karnataka: : ss. County of Judia: | N aloy |
| | , , , , |
| On this Sth day of | June , 2017, before me |
| personally appeared the above-named | |
| personally known or provided the fol | lowing identification |
| (PAN CARD, AKEPD238 ETE in | dividual who executed the |
| foregoing assignment, and who acknow | |
| same of his own free will for the pu | rposes therein set forth. |
| | MMARKET |
| HANA SWAM | |
| 8 W 53% | Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 10-12-2021 |
| (を)できたがない イノの# | My commission expires: |

NOTARY STAMP ARE
NOT SUPPLIED BY GOVT.
OF KARNATAKA WITH
EFFECT FROM 1-4-2003

NOTARY

N. NARAYANA SWAMY, B.A. ILB.
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
No. 17, Srigandha Nilaya
Govindappa Layout Near Aruna Bar
R.M.V. II Stage, Nagashettihalli
BANGALORE-560 094

=_ 8 JUN 2017

PATENT REEL: 042864 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 06/29/2017